Stainless Steel cylinder BITEBI
®
• Symbol
DNG
气
DNG-S
三
• Specification

BITEBI
®
• Ordering code
(J) Mounting style
Mounting style
Blank: No acccessories
LB: LB type
FA: FA type
FTC : FTC type
TC: TC type
FB: FB type
CA: CA type
CB: CB type
CR: CR type
Adaptable series
DNG
DNGD
DNGJ
DNG
＿
Blank: Without magnet
S: With magnet
＿
Blank: NBR
H: Viton
T: TPU
＿
Blank: G thread
PT: PT thread
[Notel] CR is used with CB, FTC. TC are used with TCM1,TCM2.
• Inner structure and material of major parts
Piston rod
＿ 一
DNG: Double acting type 32 40 50 63 80
DNGD: Double rod type 100 125 160
DNGJ: Adjustable stroke type 200 250 320
＿
Blank: EU
R:DPR
＿
Refer to stroke table for details
®Adjustable stroke
Series Adjustable stroke
10: 10mm
20: 20mm
30: 30mm
DNGJ series 40: 40mm
50: 50mm
75: 75mm
100: 100mm
Others series No this code
Stainless steel 304/316
Stainless steel 304/316
Front cover packing NBR(SGC250)\TPU(Other)
4 Bushing Wear resistant material
5 Front cover Stainless Steel 304/316
6  pipe Stainless Steel 304/316
7 0-ring NBR
8 Piston Seal NBR
9 Wear ring Wear resistant material
10 Magnet Rubber
11 Piston Aluminum alloy
12 0-ring NBR
13 Buffer gasket NBR(SGC250)\TPU(Other)
14 Back cover Stainless Steel 304/316
15 Screw Stainless Steel 304/316
16 Tie-rod Stainless steel 304/316
17 Tie-rod nut Stainless steel 304/316
I -2- I
Stainless Steel cylinder
DNG Series
• Dimensions
DNG Series(<l>32-<1>320)

M16Xl.5 8
M20Xl.5 10
M20Xl.5 10
M27X2.0 13. 5
M36X2.0 18
M36X2.0 18
M42X2.0 21
M42X2.0 21
Stainless Steel cylinder
DNG Series
BITEBI
®
• List for ordering code of accessories
Accessories Mounting accessories
Bore size LB FA/FB CA CB CR TC FTC TCMl
32 F-DNG32LB F-DNG32FA F-DNG32CA F-DNG32CB F-DNG32CR F-DNG32TC F-DNG32FTC F-DNG32TCMI
40 F-DNG40LB F-DNG40FA F-DNG40CA F-DNG40CB F-DNG40CR F-DNG40TC F-DNG40FTC F-DNG40TCM1
50 F-DNG50LB F-DNG50FA F-DNG50CA F-DNGSOCB F-DNG50CR F-DNGSOTC F-DNG50FTC F-DNG40TCM1
63 F-DNG63LB F-DNG63FA F-DNG63CA F-DNG63CB F-DNG63CR F-DNG63TC F-DNG63FTC F-DNG63TCMI
80 F-DNG80LB F-DNG80FA F-DNG80CA F-DNG80CB F-DNG80CR F-DNG80TC F-DNGSOFTC F-DNG63TCM1
100 F-DNGlOOLB F-DNGlOOFA F-DNGIOOCA F-DNGlOOCB F-DNGlOOCR F-DNGlOOTC F-DNGlOOFTC F-DNG125TCMI
125 F-DNG125LB F-DNG125FA F-DNG125CA F-DNG125CB F-DNG125CR F-DNG125TC F-DNG125FTC F-DNGl25TCMI
160 F-DNG160LB F-DNG160FA F-DNG160CB F-DNG160TC F-DNG160FTC F-DNGJ60TCMI
200 F-DNG200LB F-DNG200FA F-DNG200CB F-DNG200TC F-DNG200FTC F-DNG200TCMI
250 F-DNG250LB F-DNG250FA F-DNG250CB
320 F-DNG320LB F-DNG320FA F-DNG320CB
Accessories Knuckle Sensor switch
Bore size I: I Knuckle Y: Y Knuckle F: F Knuckle U: U Knuckle CSl-G DSl-G
32 F-M10X125I F-M10X125Y F-MlOX125F F-Ml0Xl25U
40 F-M12X125I F-Ml2Xl25Y F-Ml2Xl25F F-Ml2Xl25U

Stainless steel mini cylinder一一MI Series BITEBI
®
• Ordering code
@Back cover
Back cover
CA: Pivot type
U: Perpendicular 90'
R: Axial air-in
CM: Round-end type
CA: Pivot type
U: Perpendicular 90°
CM: Round-end type
No this code
(/)Mounting type
Mounting type
Blank: No accessories
FA: FA type
SDB: SDB type
LB: LB type
TC: TC type
Blank: No accessories
FA: FA type
LB: LB type
TC: TC type
Series
MI
MSI
MTI
MIC
Others
Series
MI
MIC
MSI
MTI
MID
MICD
MIJ
MICJ
Bore size
¢18-<1>25
<l>8-<l>40
CD l 6-<P40
Cl) 16-(1)40
<l> l 6-<l> 25
Cl> l 6-Cl>40
¢1 16-¢140
＿
Blank: G thread
PT: PT thread
I (!)Model I
MI: Mini cylinder(Double acting)
MIC: Mini cylinder (Double acting with cushion)
MSI: Mini cylinder(Single acting_push)
MTI: Mini cylinder(Single acting_pull)
MID: Mini cylinder(Double rod)
MICD: Mini cylinder (Double rod with cushion)
MIJ: Mini cylinder(Adjustable stroke)
MICJ: Mini cylinder{Adjustable stroke with cushion)
Bore size Series
81012 1620253240 IMI
1620253240 MIC
MSI
81012 1620253240 曰
MID
1620253240
I
酰
81012 1620253240 MIJ
1620253240 MICJ
@) Adjustable stroke
Series Adjustable stroke
10: 10mm

Stainless steel mini cylinder一一MI Series BITEBI
®
• List for ordering code of accessories
Accessories Mounting accessories Knuckle Sensor switch
Bore size LB FA SDB TC I y F u CSl-G DSl-G
8
F-MllOLB F-MI8FA F-MI8SDB F-MilOTC F-M4X070I F-M4X070Y F-M4X070F F-M4X070U
10
12
F-MI12LB F-MI12FA F-MI12SDB F-MI12TC F-M6XlOOI F-M6XlOOY F-M6X100F F-M6XlOOU
16
CSl-G DSl-G
20 F-M8Xl251 F-M8Xl25Y F-M8Xl25F F-M8Xl25U
25
F-MI20LB F-MI20FA F-MI20SDB F-MI20TC
F-M10X125I F-M10X125Y F-MIOX125F F-MlOX125U
32 F-MI32LB F-MI32SDB F-MI32TC
40 F-MI40LB F-MI40SDB F-MI40TC F-Ml2Xl251 F-M12X125Y F-M12X125F F-Ml2Xl25U
• Accessory selection
Accessories Mounting accessories Knuckle Sensor switch
Cylinder model LB FA SDB TC I y u F CSl-G DSl-G
MI Standard ． ． ． ． ． ． ． ． X X